Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2009
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	

Name	Execution Date	
O.I.I. International, Inc.	12/22/2008	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aaren Scientific Inc.
Street Address:	4290 East Brickell Street
City:	Ontario
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91761

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7074227
Patent Number:	6500181
Patent Number:	6682560
Patent Number:	6692524
Application Number:	11550729
Application Number:	11144847

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

	Fax Number:	(626)795-6321
	Correspondence will be ser	nt via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.
	Phone:	(626) 796-4000
	Email:	denton@usip.com
	Correspondent Name:	Denton L. Anderson
	Address Line 1:	100 Corson Street, Third Floor
	Address Line 4:	Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91103-3842
1		

CH \$240.00 7074227

PATENT REEL: 022520 FRAME: 0770

500831271

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19356.53
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Denton L. Anderson	
Total Attachments: 10 source=merger#page1.tif source=merger#page2.tif source=merger#page3.tif source=merger#page4.tif source=merger#page5.tif source=merger#page6.tif source=merger#page7.tif source=merger#page8.tif source=merger#page9.tif source=merger#page10.tif	

.

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"O.I.I. INTERNATIONAL, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "AAREN SCIENTIFIC INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "AAREN SCIENTIFIC INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEVADA, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 2:50 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2009, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Varriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 7045434

DATE: 12-23-08

081225157 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

4637567 8100M

15:55

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:02 FM 12/23/2008 FILED 02:50 PM 12/23/2008 SRV 081225157 - 2498600 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

MERGING

O.I.I. INTERNATIONAL, INC. (A DELAWARE CORPORATION)

WITH AND INTO

AAREN SCIENTIFIC INC. (A NEVADA CORPORATION)

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), the undersigned corporation does hereby certify:

FIRST: The name and state of organization of each constituent corporation is O.I.I. International, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (O.I.I.), and Aaren Scientific Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada ("Aaren").

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Agreement of Merger") by and between O.I.L and Aaren Scientific Inc. (formerly known as Ocular Research Laboratories, Inc.), dated November 13, 2008, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8, Section 252.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Aaren Scientific Inc.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of Aaren shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: The merger is to become effective at 12:01 a.m. on January 1, 2009.

SIXTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 4290 East Brickell Street, Ontario, California 91761, the principal place of business of Aaren.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by Aaren on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

EIGHT: Aaren agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of the surviving corporation arising form this merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the rights of any stockholders as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of the DGCL, and irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of Delaware as its agent to accept services of process in any such suit or proceeding. The Secretary of State shall mail any such process to Aaren at 4290 East Brickell Street, Ontario, California 91761, Attention: Rick Aguilera.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 22nd day of December, 2008 on behalf of Aaren Scientific Inc, the surviving corporation, and O.I.I. International, Inc

Aaren Scientific Inc a Nevada corporation By: Name: Kown Maltin Title: Vice President

O.I.I. International, Inc., a Delaware comparation By: Name: <u>Peith</u> Title: <u>Vice</u> Maltin President

STATE OF NEVADA

ROSS MILLER Secretary of State



SCOTT W. ANDERSON Deputy Secretary for Commercial Recordings

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

Certified Copy

December 23, 2008

Job Number: C20081223-1900 Reference Number: Expedite: Through Date:

The undersigned filing officer hereby certifies that the attached copies are true and exact copies of all requested statements and related subsequent documentation filed with the Secretary of State's Office, Commercial Recordings Division listed on the attached report.

Document Number(s) 20080829598-51 **Description** Merge In Number of Pages 6 Pages/1 Copies



Certified By: Robert Sandberg Certificate Number: C20081223-1900 You may verify this certificate online at http://www.nvsos.gov/ Respectfully,

ROSS MILLER Secretary of State

Commercial Recording Division 202 N. Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4069 Telephone (775) 684-5708 Fax (775) 684-7138





Filed in the office of	Document Number 20080829598-51		
Ross Miller	Filing Date and Time 12/23/2008 1:15 PM		
Secretary of State State of Nevada	Entity Number E0696832008-1		

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Articles of Merger (Pursuant to NRS Chapter 92A - excluding 92A.200(4b))

1) Name and jurisdiction of organization of each constituent entity (NRS 92A.200). If there are more than four merging entities, check box and attach an 81/2" x11" blank sheet containing the required information for each additional entity.

O.I.I. International, Inc.	
Name of merging entity	······································
Delaware	corporation
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
Name of merging entity	
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
Name of merging entity	
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
Name of merging entity	
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
and,	
Aaren Scientific Inc.	
Name of surviving entity	
Nevada	corporation
Jurisdiction	Entity type *

* Corporation, non-profit corporation, limited partnership, limited-liability company or business trust.

Filing Fee: \$350.00

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Mergar Page 1 Revised: 7-1-08





USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

2) Forwarding address where copies of process may be sent by the Secretary of State of Nevada (if a foreign entity is the survivor in the merger - NRS 92A.1 90):

c/o:				
1				
1				

3) (Choose one)

The undersigned declares that a plan of merger has been adopted by each constituent entity (NRS 92A.200).

The undersigned declares that a plan of merger has been adopted by the parent domestic entity (NRS 92A.180)

4) Owner's approval (NRS 92A.200) (options a, b, or c must be used, as applicable, for each entity) (if there are more than four merging entities, check box and attach an 8 1/2" x 11" blank sheet containing the required information for each additional entity):

(a) Owner's approval was not required from

Name of merging entity, if applicable	
Name of merging entity, if applicable	5
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
and, or;	
and a)	******
Name of surviving entity, if applicable	

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 2 Revised: 7-1-08



Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200) Page 3

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

(b) The plan was approved by the required consent of the owners of *:

O.I.I. International, Inc.
Name of merging entity, if applicable
Name of merging entity, if applicable
Name of merging entity, if applicable

Name of merging entity, if applicable

and, or;

Aaren Scientific Inc. Name of surviving entity, if applicable

* Unless otherwise provided in the certificate of trust or governing instrument of a business trust, a merger must be approved by all the trustees and beneficial owners of each business trust that is a constituent entity in the merger.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 3 Revised: 7-1-08



Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200) Page 4

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

(c) Approval of plan of merger for Nevada non-profit corporation (NRS 92A.160):

The plan of merger has been approved by the directors of the corporation and by each public officer or other person whose approval of the plan of merger is required by the articles of incorporation of the domestic corporation.

Name of merging entity, if applicable

and, or;

Name of surviving entity, if applicable

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 4 Revised: 7-1-08





USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

5) Amendments, if any, to the articles or certificate of the surviving	entity. Provide
article numbers, if available. (NRS 92A.200)*:	

6) Location of Plan of Merger (check a or b):



(a) The entire plan of merger is attached;

(b) The entire plan of merger is on file at the registered office of the surviving corporation, limited-liability company or business trust, or at the records office address if a limited partnership, or other place of business of the surviving entity (NRS 92A.200).

7) Effective date (optional)**: 1/1/09

1/09

* Amended and restated articles may be attached as an exhibit or integrated into the articles of merger. Please entitle them "Restated" or "Amended and Restated," accordingly. The form to accompany restated articles prescribed by the secretary of state must accompany the amended and/or restated articles. Pursuant to NRS 92A.180 (merger of subsidiary into parent - Nevada parent owning 90% or more of subsidiary), the articles of merger may not contain amendments to the constituent documents of the surviving entity except that the name of the surviving entity may be changed.

** A merger takes effect upon filing the articles of merger or upon a later date as specified in the articles, which must not be more than 90 days after the articles are filed (NRS 92A.240).

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Neveda Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 5 Revised: 7-1-08





USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

8) Signatures - Must be signed by: An officer of each Nevada corporation; All general partners of each Nevada limited partnership; All general partners of each Nevada limited-liability limited partnership; A manager of each Nevada limited-liability company with managers or one member if there are no managers; A trustee of each Nevada business trust (NRS 92A.230)*

(If there are more than four merging entities, check box ____] and attach an 8 1/2" x 11" blank sheet containing the required information for each additional entity.):

OII International the		
Name of mercing entity		
X fell hum	- Vice Prosident	12/22/08
Signature/	Title	Date
Name of merging entity		
v		• • •
A Signature	Title	Date
olAuguri a	1908	Duit
Name of merging entity		
X		
Signature	Title	Date
Name of marging entity		
		• • •
Χ		
Signature	Title	Date
Aaren Scientific Inc	a second se	
Name of surviving entity		
ha ha	the Anna the 1	planta
X leich man	Vice President	12 22 08
Signature	Title	Date

* The anticles of merger must be signed by each foreign constituent entity in the manner provided by the law governing it (NRS 92A 230). Additional signature blocks may be added to this page or as an attachment, as needed.

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit with the proper fees may cause this filing to be rejected
This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees
Nevade Secretary of Size 92A Merger Page 6
Revised: 7-1-98

PATENT REEL: 022520 FRAME: 0781

RECORDED: 04/09/2009